



Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-0221-0033 MEMORANDUM

02 February 2021

For: Regional Directors and BARMM Minister of Education Schools Division Superintendents Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Subject: NATIONAL FEDERATION ELECTION

The Supreme Student Government (SSG) is the foremost co-curricular student organization authorized to operate and implement pertinent programs, projects, and activities in schools nationwide. It lays the groundwork for good governance, volunteerism, unity, and cooperation by providing students various venues to improve their leadership knowledge, skills, and attitudes. It trains student to become better members of society following the ideals and principles of participatory democracy and good citizenship.

In this regard, the Bureau of Learner Support Services-Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD) will conduct a **National Federation Election** on **12 February 2021** at **2:00 p.m.** via **Zoom.** All Elected Regional Supreme Student Government (SSG) presidents are requested to join the said activity.

Moreover, all focal persons (Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators and Teacher-Advisers) are requested to assist in the registration of identified Supreme Student Government (SSG) Officers, and to provide technical assistance to ensure the full participation of the SSG Officers.

Only the Federation Officers are allowed in the Zoom room during the election proceedings. Attached are election guidelines (Annex A), Registration Form with Endorsement Letter (Annex B), and Parent Consent Form with Certification of Commitment (Annex C).

For questions or concerns, please contact Mr. Adolf P. Aguilar, Chief of BLSS-YFD, through 0915 566 9717 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph (cc: Marilou A. Caagbay, Project Development Officer II of BLSS-YFD at marilou. caagbay@deped.gov.ph).

For information, guidance, and compliance.

ALAIN DELB. PASCUA Undersecretary





Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA) [Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]

Department of Education, Central Office, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City Rm 519, Mabini Bldg; Mobile: +639260320762; Tel: +63286337203, +63286376207 Email: usec.admin@deped.gov.ph; Facebook/Twitter @depedtayo

Guidelines in the Election of the National Federation of Supreme Student Government

Positions:

President Vice-President Secretary Treasurer

Auditor Public Information Officer (PIO) Peace Officer

Qualifications:

All candidates must possess the following qualifications:

- 1. Enrolled in SY 2020-2021.
- 2. Elected as President of the Supreme Student Government (School Level) Division Federation of Supreme Student Government (Division Level) and Regional Federation of Supreme Student Government (Regional Level)
- 3. Of good Academic Standing
- 4. Of good moral character and have not been subjected to any disciplinary action
- 5. Must submit the Registration Form to the YFD on or before February 10, 2021.





To authenticate this document, please scan the QR Code



Registration Form	рното
	L

Annex "B"

Part I (To be filled out by the Candidate)

Name:			
Age:	Sex:	Contact No:	
Email address:			
School:			
		be filled out by the Youth Formation Coordinator)	
This is to certify t	hat Mr./Ms		of
(Name of School)		, (Division)	,
(Region)	is elected	l as President of the Supreme Student Government (SS	3G)
for Division and Reg	jional Level.		
Name and Signatu	re of School He	ad Name and Signature of Superintendent	Ł

Name and Signature of Regional Director

***** Your personal information as a student is protected and is only for the purpose of the National Federation Election by the Youth Formation Division (YFD). Disclosure and sharing of the above information shall only be upon your consent, or as required by law, with relevant private or public persons, offices, or entities.

PARENT CONSENT FORM

This form confirms that WE agree to be recorded during the conduct of the **National Federation Election** and permits the Department of Education (DepEd) to use some or all their image/contribution/performance in any publication (including electronic publications such as film or website) created by or for the Youth Formation Division and to release this material to DepEd Official platforms.

I hereby confirm that I agree and understand the commitment of my son/daughter as an Elected Federation Officer. I also understand and will support my son/daughter's endeavor to meet the expectations, guidelines, and responsibilities to his/her fellow students and to the Youth Formation Division (YFD).

Name and Signature of Candidate

Name and Signature of Parent/Guardian